TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM308581

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Midmark Corporation		06/23/2014	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carestream Health, Inc.
Street Address:	150 Verona Street
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14608
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2151908	EUREKA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5852631600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5852631065

Email: nytm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen M. Walsh, Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 Clinton Square

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46703/2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen M. Walsh
SIGNATURE:	/kristenmwalsh/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=EUREKA Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=EUREKA Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=EUREKA Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=EUREKA Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005308 FRAME: 0614

900293085

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

June 23, 2014

Subject and pursuant to the terms and conditions of, and for the consideration specified in, that certain Asset Purchase Agreement between Carestream Health, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Buyer"), and Midmark Corporation, an Ohio corporation ("Seller"), dated the date hereof (the "Purchase Agreement"), Seller hereby sells, conveys, transfers and assigns to Buyer, and Buyer hereby purchases and accepts from Seller, all of Seller's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule A to this Trademark Assignment (the "Transferred Trademarks"), including any right that Seller has to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights relating to the Transferred Trademarks, and to retain any damages and profits due or accrued and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or relating to the Transferred Trademarks.

For purposes of this Trademark Assignment, "*Trademarks*" means trade names, logos, common law trademarks and service marks, and registered trademarks and service marks, in each case together with all registrations and applications therefor and all goodwill associated therewith.

This Trademark Assignment may be filed and recorded in any jurisdiction to provide notice of the assignment contemplated hereby including, without limitation, recordation in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Trademark Assignment will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware without regard to principles of conflicts of law. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, and all of which will constitute one and the same agreement. Facsimile signatures or signatures delivered by email in .pdf or similar format will be deemed original signatures for purposes of this Agreement.

[signature page follows]

3126348_3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005308 FRAME: 0615

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partie of the date first above written.	es have duly executed this Trademark Assignment as
	CARESTREAM HEALTH, INC.
	By: Name: Kevin J. Hobert Title: Chief Executive Officer
STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF MONROE) SS.	
being by me duly sworn did depose a Pettsford New YORK, that said person HEALTH, INC., the company described in ar	personally came Kevin J. Hobert, to me known, who, and say that the above-named person resides in is the Chief Executive Officer of CARESTREAM and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that of the Board of Directors of said company. Notary Public
	MIDMARK CORPORATION
	By: Name: Anne Eiting Klamar Title: Chief Executive Officer and President
STATE OF) COUNTY OF) SS.	
who, being by me duly sworn did depose , that said person	personally came Anne Eiting Klamar, to me known, e and say that the above-named person resides in is the Chief Executive Officer and President of described in and which executed the foregoing

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

instrument, and that the above-named person signed thereto by order of the Board of Directors of

Notary Public

said company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

CARESTREAM HEALTH, INC.

	Ву:	
	Name: Title:	Kevin J. Hobert Chief Executive Officer
STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF MONROE) SS.		
On this day of June, 2014, before me peing by me duly sworn did depose a , that said person	ind say tha	
HEALTH, INC., the company described in ar the above-named person signed thereto by o	nd which ex	ecuted the foregoing instrument, and that
	Notary Pul	plic
	Midmark	Corporation
		Inne Eling Klamar Chief Executive Officer and President
STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF DARKE) SS.		
On this 22 day of June, 2014, before me who, being by me duly sworn did deposed that said person MIDMARK CORPORATION, the company	e and say t is the Chi	hat the above-named person resides in ef Executive Officer and President of

Notary Public

CONNIE S. EILERMAN
Notary Public — State Of Ohlo
My Commission Expires 8 120 2014

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

instrument, and that the above-named person signed thereto by order of the Board of Directors of

said company.

SCHEDULE A

TRANSFERRED TRADEMARKS

Class	IC 010
Country	USA
Status	LIVE
Reg. Date	21-Apr-1998
Reg. No.	2151908
App. Date	23-Oct-1996
App. No.	75/186,170
Trademark	EUREKA

31263

TRADEMARK REEL: 005308 FRAME: 0618